RTI Matter
No0.22/99/2017-Welfare :
Government of India j
Ministry of Finance ‘
Department of Financial Services i
2" Floor, Jeevan Deep Building,
Parliament Street, New Delhi, 25% August, 2017.

To,
Ms. Rakhi
604, Block 10, Suncity Apartment,
Outer Ring Road, '
Bangalore (Karnataka)-560102.

Subject : Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.
Sir,

With reference to your application dated 17.7.2017 received in Welfare Section on
transfer from IR Section of this Department, I am to inform that information sought by you
closely relates to All Public Sector Banks, Public Sector Insurance Companies and Financial
Institutions. Therefore, your RTI application is being transferred to All Public Sector
Banks/Public Sector Insurance Companies/ Financial Institutions under Section 6(3)(i1) of the
RTI Act, 2005 for providing the requisite information.

2. Shri Gulab Singh, Deputy Secretary (Welfare) in this Department is the Appellate
Authority (AA).

Yours faithfully,

(Ar umar)
CPIO & Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Telephone: 011-23748725

Copy to:
The Chairman & Managing Director of all Public Sector banks/Financial

Institutions/Public Sector Insurance Companies along with a copy of above said
RTI application for sending the requisite information directly to the applicant.

(Arwrt Kumar )
CPIO & Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
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F.No.15/75/2017-IR
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Financial Services

Jeevan Deep Building

Parliament Street

New Delhi — 110001

* Dated, the Aug.g}, 2017

.To

Ms. Rakhi,

604, Block 10, Suncity Apartment,
Quter Ring Road, - '
Bangalore 560102

Karnataka

Sub: RTI application dt 17.07.2017 forwarded by Recovery .Sec'tion, DFS received on
07.08.2017 of Ms. Rakhi seeking information on PSBs employees data from 1980 to

2017, under RT! Act, 2005.

Sir, : ) : _ _
This is with reference to your RTI application dated 17.07.2017, under

) RTI Act, 2005. : '
5 LR. Section, DFS is not the custodian of such information. Public Sector

Banks are independent public authorities, you may seek bank’s specific information
directly from concerned PSB. Since, you have not mentioned name of any Public
Sector Bank, RT! application could not be transferred to any Bank.

3. Shri S. R. Mehar, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Finance, Department of
" Financial Services, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 is the

_Appellate Authority in this case.

Yqurs faithfully

h Kir r)'
cretary (IR)

(M
CPIO & Under:

Copy to: 1),CPIO, Recovery Section, DFS — for information. .
“Welfare Section, DFS — alongwith copy of RTI application for necessary
\ ;5/ tion as per law.. Q/\VJ ¥as




Wﬂﬁ RTI MATTER

wrede/F. No. 12/73/2017- Recove
ﬂR‘cl’H‘{Tﬂ'{/Government of India
faTs=Ter@/Ministry of Finance
fadtaaamdfasm/Department of Financial Services

~ agefterwrI/Recovery Section

Jeevan Deep Building,

Parliament Street, New Delhi. -
Dated thet™July, 2017
'-_-._-—-""--.
To, /

Ms. Rakhi,

604, Block 10, Suncity Apartment,
Outer Ring Road, Bangalore,
Karnataka Pin 560102.

_; Subject: Online RTI application vide Registration No. DPENT/R/2017/80146
dt. 17.07.2017 seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Madam,

I am to refer to your application dt. 17.07.2017 transferred vide letter No.

DPE 6/(1)/2017-Survey from Deptt. of Public Enterprises, M/o Heavy Industries &

Public Enterprises received on 26.07.2017. and to say that the requested

information does not pertains to tmhonty to whom | represent and, as

vsuch, in terms of section 6 (3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the same is
Fiereby transferred to The CPIO, IR, Deptt. of Financial Services, New Delhi with a

request to give a suitable reply directly to the applicant under intimation to this

Department.

Yours faithfully,

(Shivendg(C{aturvedi)

Under Secretary to the Government of India & CP1O
Tel. No.011- 23746413

e-mail: sorec-dfs@nic.in

Copy to: The CPIO, IR, Deptt. of Financial Services, New Delhi - with a request to

W€ a suitable reply directly to the applicant under intimation to this Department.
In case the matter of RTI application does not pertain to your Depariment, the
applicati ay be transferred to the concerned CPIO. =

-

,7.'_ (Skivendka Lhaturvedi)
Ts % ,Kvnﬂer Secretary to the Government of India & CPIO




’ 'DPE 6/ (1)/2017-Survey i
Government of India
Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises
Department of Public Enterprises
' ' ' Public Enterprises Bhawan
Block No.14, CGO Complex,
Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003
Dated: 24" July, 2017
To,
Ms. Rakhi :
604, Block10, Suncity Apartment, _
Outer Ring Road, Bangalore,Karnataka, Pin-560102
. Subject: Information sought under RTT Act, 2005.
Str,

This is with'reference to your RTI application received vide registration no. DPENT/R/2017/80146
dated 17.07.2017 seeking information UNDER RTI Act, 2005. Para wise reply of your RTI application is
given below:

- 1- The Government employee data of Central Public Enterprises (CPSEs) from 2004-05 onwards
1s ayailable in Statement 24 of Volume —I of Public Enterprises Survey available in the website
of Department of Public Enterprises i.e www.dpe.gov.in. Religion wise data of employees
working in CPSEs is not being mamtamed by this ofﬁce

2- Information related to Government Employee data of other Ministries/departments does not
pertagin to Survey Division. The RTI application is hereby transferred to Department of
Personnel & Training, with the request to provide the reguisite information directly 1o you.

3- Information related to Government Employee data of Department of Public Enterprises does
not pertain to Survey Division. The RTI application is hereby transferred to Administration
division of Department of Public Enterprises, with the request to provide the requisite

information directly to you.

4- Information related to Government Employee data of_Eubllg_Sm_BanksﬁEmanma] Institution
‘Employees data does not pertain to Department of rises. The RTI apphcauon 15

hereby transferred to Department of Tinancial Services, with the reque
mforman on dxrectly toyowr—

An aﬁpeal dgainst this letter can be referred to the Appellate Authority in this Department, within thirty

days from the receipt of this letter at the following address:
Shri A.S.Bhal, Adviser (E), DPE, Room No. 404, Department of Public Enterprises, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

?EL i
wM
\ 1:- As Above

Copy to (for information):

2. Ms_ Meéha Sharma, Director(Admin), Administration Division, DPE, along with copv of RTI
application of Ms. Rakhi with the request to provide the desired information to the applicant directly

Yours faithfully

L w&
(Rakesh Kakkar)
Dy. Director

i A




: irl Shive ra Chaturvedi, CPIO, Pebartment of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, along With-
//RTI appi.cation of Ms. Rakhi with the request to provide the desired information to the applica, |
grectly. _ o - : A _ EPRHES )
‘4. S‘hri _Gancsh 'Kumar‘, US (Admn), Department of Personnel & 'Tréining, along with copy of I'.]
 application of Ms. Rakhi with the request to provide the desired information to the applicant directly.

-
i
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Type of Receipt (Tiﬂ'a' PTUPR) :

Name (:m:l)

‘ Registration Number(qﬁﬂﬂﬂm DPENT/RfZOl?fSOM&S
- Rucon

Transferred From (‘-ﬁ 'R-I'H'lﬁﬁﬁ)
Remarks(ﬁ'ﬂfmﬂ)

Phone Number (l‘,'ﬂ‘ii’ qaR) :

Emall—ID (éﬁa GHE’E% :
Status (@Iﬁ)(RnraUUrban) :

Requester'Letter Numb er(ﬁﬁﬂ@'
g3 "ﬂ@:ﬂ)

Is Requester Below Pover‘ty Line ?
(e 3{1de®d TR ¥@T =ﬁg @I -
7

Address (qT‘IT)
State RTW‘) :

RTI REQUEST DETA_ILS (am'é’ren'g? erﬁm ﬁawr)

Date of Recenpt 17/07/2017

mfl?raﬁmﬂ@)

anc Mmlsters Ofﬁce on 171’0? /2017 With Reference Number -

PMOH\URIZEOI?!SZSUS
Transferred for an appropriate action.

Electronical!y Transferred Languagle of English

from Other Public Request (3(Y Bt
Authority - W}
Rakhi ‘Gender (ﬁ—rl]‘) Female

604 block 10 suncﬂy apartment outer ring road, bangalore
Pm 560102

Kﬂmamka Cou ntry (%QT) Ind_ia

Detalls not provlded Mob:le Number +91-

lETS e Har) ;. 8277287645

rakhlmltaIC,yahoo €0.1n

Urban Education Status :

Details ﬁ;)t p—rlovidt_ad e Detéils not
Letter Date : provided

iq,o, A e S T N i (W o 2y

Citizenship Status

l T g e ey el v B

Amount Paid Rl |§I GOl '{-["'IFTFI)

Request Pertams to (&E[\Pf ‘c'.[
frafeiRea w&fiae) -

" Information Sought (SITAHT Hif):

S5t/ ot
m/ jﬁ-?

{

§0 ) (original ren.lplem) Mode of Payment Payment
'{-FIHFI FIUPR) Cateveay
Rakesh Kakkar

PIease prowde beio nfom’;ahon -

totalGovemment Emp]{)) e 3

attache & l which 11

e —

e all the o TSITIEs and

central public sectors: *

; notc pls forward to other departmem if you do not have answer.

Original RTI Text (¢l RT3
- UTe):

Please provide below information -
'_'_‘_______...-u-'urw-——-...________-_‘ . SIS e

total Government Employee data starting 1980 till 2017 in
attached PDF format which include all the ministries and

departments including public sectors banks/ financial institutions,

central public sectors.

note - pls forward to other department if you do not have answer.

Print [ O i

mc udlng ublic sectors banks/ financial institutions,
"-________-’

R




P IR

’.

-~

23456346

8436

1298

435

32

21

345678

323456

32467

321




